STATE OF NEW MEXICO ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION OF LONGFELLOW ENERGY, LP FOR COMPULSORY POOLING, EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

Case No. 21651

APPLICATION OF SPUR ENERGY PARTNERS, LLC FOR COMPULSORY POOLING, EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

Case No. 21733

ORDER ON MOTION FOR LEAVE TO FILE RESPONSE

This Order follows the Motion for Leave to File Response ("Motion") submitted by Longfellow Energy, LP ("Longfellow") on August 6, 2021. The proposed Response ("Response") was filed with the Motion. The Oil Conservation Division ("Division") Hearing Examiner finds and orders that:

- 1. The Motion seeks leave to file a response solely to the legal arguments included in Spur Energy Partners, LLC's ("Spur") Closing Statement relating to the factor of "working interest control" in the analysis of competing compulsory pooling applications. According to Longfellow, Spur opposes the Motion and ConocoPhillips Company ("Conoco") did not respond to Longfellow.
- 2. The arguments raised by Spur are unique and the Division may benefit from further discussion.
 - 3. The Motion is granted and the Response is admitted into the record of these cases.
- 4. Spur and Conoco are granted the option to file a brief reply to the Response and have until Monday, August 16, 2021, at 5 p.m. to do so.

STATE OF NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

William R. Brancard
WILLIAM R. BRANCARD
HEARING EXAMINER

Date: August 10, 2021